Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab seltings 🖙 🖘 🔻	▼	▼			₹	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents	and Tradema	arks: Please racord	i the attached	l original docum	ents or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RECOT, INC.				2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC.				
			Intern	al Address;				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics)	) attached1	Y 🖳 Yos 👰	No					
3. Nature of conveyance:								
卿. Assignment	ા. Mer	ger						
따 Security Agreement	Ü∷ Cha	nge of Nam	Stroot ne	Street Address:				
Џ Other <u>, шашини</u> и			City:_	Plano	State	TX e:	75024-409 Zip:	
Execution Date: January 20, 2004			Adaition	al name(s) &	address(es) att	tached? 🖳	Yes 🗐 No	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t numbe	r(s):						
If this document is being filed to	ogether v	vith a new a	application, the	execution o	date of the a	pplication	is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. ⊬at	ent No.(s)				
29/191,016 filed on 9/30/03								
	Ad	ditional numbe	ers attached? 🟳	Yes 🔀 No				
5. Namo and address of party to v			ice 6. Tot;il n	umber of ap	oplications a	nd patents	involved:	
concerning document should be CAHOON. Colin P.			7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ 40.0	0	
Namo: CAHOON, Colin P.				·		Ψ		
Carstens, Yee Internal Address:	& Cahoo	n, L.L.P.	E	closed				
			<u>Q</u> A	uthorized to	bo charged	to deposit	account	
B.O. B			— <mark>8. D</mark> opos	it account r	number:			
Street Address: P.O. Box 8023	154 			2				
City: Dallas State: TX	Zi <sub>l</sub>	75380	(Altach c	luplicate copy	of this page if	paying by de	posit account)	
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	ACE				
9. Statement and signature.			2.444					
To the best of my knowledge at is a true copy of the original do Colin P. Cahoon		, the forego	ing information	ns true and		' <i>any attach</i> January 23,		
Name of Person Signir	 1g		Signatu	re		- · · ·	 ito	
-	_	ages including	cover sheet, attac		documents: 😩			

Mail documents to be recorded with regulred cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Fatients & Trademari ว ออx Assignments Washington, D.C. 20./51

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLECATION

WHEREAS, RECOT, INC., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 5000 Hopyard Road, Suite 460, Pleasanton, California 94588 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole owner, by virtue of an assignment duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 014131/0347, of certain new and useful improvements in Snack Food Product, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 30, 2003, U.S. Serial No. 29/191,016, with attorney reference number CFLAY.00184 (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., incorporated in the state of Texas, with a place of business at 7701 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas 75024-4099 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the aforesaid Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the aforesaid Invention in the United States, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto sets its hand and seal this 20 day of January, 2004.

RECOT, INC., Assignor

Thomas P. Schur Assistant Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME personally appeared said Thomas P. Schur, in his duly authorized capacity as Assistant Secretary of RECOT, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on behalf of Blicon, Inc., this 20 day of January, 2004.

Hua L. Huddle.
Public, State of Texas

-1-

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTION REEL: 014282 FRAME: 0562